
ORD #0196-2018 

 

REIMBURSEMENT - CENTRAL COLLEGE RD. 16” WATER LINE EXTENSION,  

CIP 690236-100119 

 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing entering into a Contract: 

 

 

1. The names, contract compliance no. & expiration date, location by City/State and status 

of all companies (NPO, MAJ, MBE, FBE, HL1, AS1, or MBR) submitting a competitive 

bid or submitting an RFP or RFSQ.  

 

Name C.C. No./Exp. Date DAX # City/State Status  

CCBI Homes 31-1167158    024243 Lewis Center/OH MAJ  

Cugini & Capoccia dba 

 

2.   What type of bidding process was used (ITB, RFP, RFSQ, Competitive Bid). 

This is a reimbursement to a developer for installation of a 16 inch water main. 

 

3.   List the ranking and order of all bidders. 

N/A 

 

4. Complete address, contact name,  phone number, and e-mail address for the successful 

bidder only.   
Cugini & Capoccia dba CCI Homes 

155 Green Meadows Dr. South, Lewis Center, Ohio 43035 

Paul Cugini, Office 614-846-0052, Mobile 614-989-7600, Paul@ccbihomes.com  

 

5. A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be 

performed during any known phasing of the contract.   
CCBI Homes, the developer, is installing 315 linear feet of 16-inch water main along Central 

College Road to serve a site on the north side of the road, near the intersection of Harlem 

Road and Central College Road.   

 

This work is occurring in the Rocky Fork-Blacklick Community Planning Area. 

 

6. A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending 

dates for known phases of the contract and a projected ending date. 

The reimbursement to the developer will occur after the construction is completed and the 

water main is in service. 

 

7. A narrative discussing the  economic impact or economic advantages of the project; 

community outreach or input in the development of the project; and any environmental 

factors or advantages of the project. 

This project extends the 16-inch water main along Central College Road. 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Paul@ccbihomes.com


ORD #0196-2018 

 

 

8.   An estimate of the full cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all  

      phases or proposed future contract modifications. 

Columbus City Code 1105.15 (C), states “All water main extensions in the city shall be paid 

for by the applicant or developer requesting such extension.  Where a water main extension is 

required by the city to be installed larger than eight (8) inches in nominal diameter, the city 

shall pay one hundred ten (110) percent of the difference in the cost of the pipe, fittings and 

valves between the installation of an eight (8) inch water main and the water main installed.  

 

The Estimated Material Cost is indicated below: 

 

   A. 16” waterline and appurtenances  $20,780.00 

   B. 8” waterline and appurtenances  ($ 7,149.00) 

   C. Difference in the cost (A minus B)  $13,631.00 

   D. Plus 10% (Per Code Sec.1105.15C1)  + $  1,363.10 

   E. Total Estimated Amount to be paid by the City to the Developer  $14,994.10 

 

9. Subconsultant Information  

No subs 


